
Bell County
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 30, 2019 at 10:44 AM)

Alignment: Class: 3A District: 5
Head Coach: Dudley Hilton

Mascot Name: Bobcats
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jordan Amis
Assistant Coach: Trey Harbin
Assistant Coach: Jacob King
Assistant Coach: Charles Amos T McCreary
Assistant Coach: Brayden McWilliams
Assistant Coach: Kevin Napier

Superintendent: Yvonne Gilliam
Principal: Brian Crawford

Athletic Director: Richard Gambrel
Certified Athletic Trainer: Bobby Partin

Enrollment: 681

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
20 Luke Akers 5' 11" 127 Soph.
62 Noah Akers 5' 11" 255 Soph.
66 Shawn Asher 5' 11" 250 Soph.

David Avant 5' 9-1/2" 130 Junior
5 Hunter Bailey 5' 10" 180 Junior

27 Brandon Baker 5' 10" 161 Soph.
44 William Kage Baker 6' 4" 230 Junior
34 Jonathon Beverly 5' 6" 160 Fresh.
73 Gage Brock 6' 2" 290 Soph.
71 Dakota Brown 5' 9" 200 Junior

6 Cameron Burnett 6' 3" 166 Soph.
11 Hayden Callebs 5' 10" 175 Soph.
87 Eli Coffey 5' 11" 125 Fresh.
23 Hunter Collett 5' 9" 121 Fresh.
60 Isaac Collett 6' 1" 220 Junior

Jacob Daniels 5' 11" Soph.
24 William Dean 5' 9" 180 Senior
65 Ray Eldridge 5' 10" 285 Soph.
52 Braedan Ferguson 5' 7" 205 Fresh.
72 Trace Freeman 6' 0" 280 Soph.
85 Jordan Hall 5' 10" 118 Fresh.
33 Timmy Hall 5' 7" 185 Fresh.
78 Josh Helton 6' 2" 290 Junior
70 Landon Hensley 5' 10" 242 Soph.
10 Brant Hoskins 5' 8" 140 Junior
74 Lane Hoskins 6' 1" 270 Senior
56 Chase Huff 6' 1" 180 Junior
68 Tucker Hunley 5' 8" 201 Soph.
50 Jackson Jacob 5' 8" 217 Soph.
14 Jason Jones 5' 11" 170 Senior

Jonah Jones 5' 9" Soph.
32 Trevor Kidd 6' 1" 220 Junior

7 Jonathan Lankford 5' 10" 150 Junior
41 Josh Laws 5' 9-1/2" 200 Senior
77 Timothy Lawson 5' 11" 277 Senior
69 Caleb Lefevers 6' 0" 210 Senior
55 Seth Lester 6' 2" 310 Senior
18 Carter McCune 5' 9" 160 Soph.

Joshua Miller 5' 8" Fresh.
15 Chandler Mink 6' 0-1/2" 170 Junior
25 Keyontae Nelson 6' 1" 167 Fresh.
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61 Tyler Nelson 5' 9" 225 Senior
76 Daniel Osbourne 6' 3" 240 Fresh.
29 George Pace 5' 8" 125 Fresh.
84 Hayden Partin 5' 3" 120 Fresh.
19 John Philyaw 5' 9" 138 Fresh.
30 Landon Phipps 5' 10" 131 Fresh.
22 Rayden Phipps 5' 7" 130 Fresh.

9 Ethan Raby 5' 7" 190 Fresh.
79 Devin Reese 5' 11" 257 Soph.

Tanner Roark 5' 10" 210 Fresh.
57 Malik Rogers 5' 6" 211 Soph.
81 Anthony Saylor 5' 10" 135 Fresh.
59 Kaden Saylor 5' 10" 221 Fresh.
86 Teddy Saylor 5' 10" 125 Fresh.
64 Jacob Tyler Settles 6' 0" 182 Soph.

4 London Stephney 5' 10" 170 Senior
Brandon Taylor 5' 8" Soph.

67 Braydon Thomas 5' 10" 254 Fresh.
28 Tyson Thomas 5' 10" 180 Junior
16 Spencer Wheeler 5' 8" 179 Soph.
21 Chandler Widener 5' 8" 120 Soph.
80 Dawson Widener 5' 11" 160 Junior
63 Robbie Wilder 6' 0" 215 Soph.

2 Dawson Woolum 5' 10" 146 Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 3A District: 5
Head Coach: Dudley Hilton

Mascot Name: Bobcats
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jordan Amis
Assistant Coach: Trey Harbin
Assistant Coach: Jacob King
Assistant Coach: Charles Amos T McCreary
Assistant Coach: Brayden McWilliams
Assistant Coach: Kevin Napier

Superintendent: Yvonne Gilliam
Principal: Brian Crawford

Athletic Director: Richard Gambrel
Certified Athletic Trainer: Bobby Partin

Enrollment: 681

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
Tanner Roark 5' 10" 210 Fresh.
Joshua Miller 5' 8" Fresh.
Jacob Daniels 5' 11" Soph.
David Avant 5' 9-1/2" 130 Junior
Brandon Taylor 5' 8" Soph.
Jonah Jones 5' 9" Soph.

2 Dawson Woolum 5' 10" 146 Soph.
4 London Stephney 5' 10" 170 Senior
5 Hunter Bailey 5' 10" 180 Junior
6 Cameron Burnett 6' 3" 166 Soph.
7 Jonathan Lankford 5' 10" 150 Junior
9 Ethan Raby 5' 7" 190 Fresh.

10 Brant Hoskins 5' 8" 140 Junior
11 Hayden Callebs 5' 10" 175 Soph.
14 Jason Jones 5' 11" 170 Senior
15 Chandler Mink 6' 0-1/2" 170 Junior
16 Spencer Wheeler 5' 8" 179 Soph.
18 Carter McCune 5' 9" 160 Soph.
19 John Philyaw 5' 9" 138 Fresh.
20 Luke Akers 5' 11" 127 Soph.
21 Chandler Widener 5' 8" 120 Soph.
22 Rayden Phipps 5' 7" 130 Fresh.
23 Hunter Collett 5' 9" 121 Fresh.
24 William Dean 5' 9" 180 Senior
25 Keyontae Nelson 6' 1" 167 Fresh.
27 Brandon Baker 5' 10" 161 Soph.
28 Tyson Thomas 5' 10" 180 Junior
29 George Pace 5' 8" 125 Fresh.
30 Landon Phipps 5' 10" 131 Fresh.
32 Trevor Kidd 6' 1" 220 Junior
33 Timmy Hall 5' 7" 185 Fresh.
34 Jonathon Beverly 5' 6" 160 Fresh.
41 Josh Laws 5' 9-1/2" 200 Senior
44 William Kage Baker 6' 4" 230 Junior
50 Jackson Jacob 5' 8" 217 Soph.
52 Braedan Ferguson 5' 7" 205 Fresh.
55 Seth Lester 6' 2" 310 Senior
56 Chase Huff 6' 1" 180 Junior
57 Malik Rogers 5' 6" 211 Soph.
59 Kaden Saylor 5' 10" 221 Fresh.
60 Isaac Collett 6' 1" 220 Junior
61 Tyler Nelson 5' 9" 225 Senior
62 Noah Akers 5' 11" 255 Soph.
63 Robbie Wilder 6' 0" 215 Soph.
64 Jacob Tyler Settles 6' 0" 182 Soph.
65 Ray Eldridge 5' 10" 285 Soph.
66 Shawn Asher 5' 11" 250 Soph.
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67 Braydon Thomas 5' 10" 254 Fresh.
68 Tucker Hunley 5' 8" 201 Soph.
69 Caleb Lefevers 6' 0" 210 Senior
70 Landon Hensley 5' 10" 242 Soph.
71 Dakota Brown 5' 9" 200 Junior
72 Trace Freeman 6' 0" 280 Soph.
73 Gage Brock 6' 2" 290 Soph.
74 Lane Hoskins 6' 1" 270 Senior
76 Daniel Osbourne 6' 3" 240 Fresh.
77 Timothy Lawson 5' 11" 277 Senior
78 Josh Helton 6' 2" 290 Junior
79 Devin Reese 5' 11" 257 Soph.
80 Dawson Widener 5' 11" 160 Junior
81 Anthony Saylor 5' 10" 135 Fresh.
84 Hayden Partin 5' 3" 120 Fresh.
85 Jordan Hall 5' 10" 118 Fresh.
86 Teddy Saylor 5' 10" 125 Fresh.
87 Eli Coffey 5' 11" 125 Fresh.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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